	57-07-04
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECO 01-12-	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademar
office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10264: Roberto Marcos CABRERA-LLANOS	
Ivan Jorge SOLIS-MARTINEZ	1. Name: <u>VITRO GLOBAL, S.A.</u>
Rafael VALADEZ-CASTILLO	
IAN 0 5 2004 5)	Internal Route du Mont-Carmel 1
	Address: 1762 Givisiez, Switzerland
1.5.04 TRADEMAN	2. Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	InternalAddress:
x Assignment 🛛 Merger	Address.
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	3. Name:
Other	
	liste mol
Execution July 21, 2003	InternalAddress:
Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/213,661	
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	Enclosed
Attorneys at Law	S Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency
150 East 42 nd Street	or other fees.
Mew York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:
(212) 949-9022	01-0035
la la calencel - calégoria déclaren Calence	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
0. Statement and signature	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
document.	
Jay S. Cinamon, Reg. No. 24,156	January 5, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	U
Deposited: January 5, 2004 This correspondence is being	ts and document: 2 vith required cover sheet information to:
	& Trademarks, Box Assignments
date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner for Patents	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
	PATENT

REEL: 014862 FRAME: 0210

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

(1) INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS, NATIONAL-ITY, OR PLACE OF INCORPORATION **Roberto Marcos CABRERA-LLANOS** Iván Jorge SOLIS-MARTINEZ Mexican Citizen Mexican citizen Paseo de las Camelias 5236 Av. Acueducto No. 6310 Col. Del Paseo Residencial Col. Satélite 64969 Monterrey, Nuevo León, México 64920 Monterrey, Nuevo León, MX Rafael VALADEZ-CASTILLO Mexican Citizen Roberto G. Sada 133 Oriente Col. Lomas del Valle 66256 Garza García, Nuevo León, México. hereby sell, assign and transfers to: Assignee: VITRO GLOBAL, S.A. A Switzerland company Route du Mont-Carmel 1 1762 Givisiez, Switzerland (2) DELETE WORDS IF NON-UNITED STATES RIGHTS ARE <u>NOT</u>TO BE ASSIGNED its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (3) FILL IN EITHER A, B OR C WITH U.S.A. INFORMATION (a) PatentNumber dated (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 10/213,661 filed _ August 6, 2002 (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FEEDING A PULVERIZED MATERIAL (4) FILL IN TITLE OF INVENTION And in and said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by (5) DELETE WORDS IF ASSIGNMENT IS FOR ISSUED PATENT the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that it he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned. ASSIGNORS Dated: 07/21/03Dated: 07/21/2003Dated: 07/21/2003Roberto Marcos CABRERA-LLANOS (Inventor) MARTINEZ (Inventor) Iván Jorge

Rafael VALADEZ-CASTILLO (Inventor)

(8) DELETE WORDS IF ASSIGNOR *** IF ASSIGNOR IS AN INDIVIDUAL

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Miguel Angel Olivier Tenorio Name

By:

21, 2003 Date:

Address Camino del Lago 4515 Col. Cortijo del Río 64890 Monterrey, N.L.

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street. New York, N. Y. 10017-5612

RECORDED: 01/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 014862 FRAME: 0211

(6) SIGNATURE, NAME AND TITLE OF SASIGNOR